The difference between the offering price per common share and the pro forma net tangible book value per common
share after this offering constitutes the dilution to you. Net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing
our net tangible book value (total tangible assets minus total liabilities) by the number of common shares outstanding.

At September 30, 2005, our net tangible book value was $36.4 million, or $0.34 per common share, under Canadian
GAAP ($10.8 million, or $0.10 per common share, under U.S. GAAP). After giving effect to the issuance of the
2,290,408 common shares, our pro forma net tangible book value as of September 30, 2005, would have been
$34.4 million or $0.33 per common share under Canadian GAAP ($10.8 million, or $0.10 per common share under
U.S. GAAP). This represents an immediate decrease in the net tangible book value of $0.01 per common share under
Canadian GAAP (a decrease of less than $0.01 per common share under U.S. GAAP) to existing shareholders and an
immediate decrease in net tangible book value of $0.09 per common share under Canadian GAAP (a decrease of
$0.32 per common share under U.S. GAAP) to the recipients of the common shares in the offering.

The following table illustrates the per share dilution to you:

Canadian GAAP
Offering price $0.42
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2005 $ 0.34
Decrease attributable to new offering (0.01)
Adjusted net tangible book value after offering 0.33
Decrease per share to new offering recipients $ (0.09)
Decrease as a percentage of issuance price (26)%

U.S. GAAP
Offering price $ 0.42
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2005 $ 0.10
Decrease attributable to new offering (0.00)
Adjusted net tangible book value after offering 0.10
Decrease per share to new offering recipients $ (0.32)
Decrease as a percentage of offering price (76)%

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

There will be no cash proceeds from the issuance of the common shares in this offering. We are issuing 2,290,408
common shares of Apollo Gold Corporation directly to certain former and current executive officers, without the use
of placement agents. Of the 2,290,408 common shares being issued under this prospectus supplement, 1,187,175
common shares will be issued to four former executive officers. On February 18, 2006, we entered into Severance
Agreements and Releases with four former executive officers, pusuant to which the four departed officers will receive